36917

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MASTER EMPLOYER AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number | (“Amendment”) to the Master Employer Agreement dated January
1, 2022 (the “Agreement”) is effective as of August 1, 2023 (the “Effective Date”) by and
between Carrum Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Carrum”), and The City of Long Beach,
(referred to herein as “Employer™).

WHEREAS, Carrum and Employer desire to renew the Agreement for a twelve (12) month
Renewal Term.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants set forth in this Amendment, and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: :

1. Article 6.1 of the of the Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

Term. The initial term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue for an
eighteen (18) month period (the “Initial Term”). Following the expiration of the initial term, the Plan can opt to renew
for two (2) additional {12) month periods (each, a “Renewal Term™) at the Plan’s discretion, unless terminated by
either Party pursuant to Section 6.2, Section 6.3, or Section 6.4, Effective August 1, 2023 the Plan has opted to renew
for a first Renewal Term. Collectively the Initial Term and the Renewal Term shall be the “Term.” The terms in the
written agreement are subject to review and/or renegotiation at the Plan’s discretion at least 180 days prior to the end
of a 12-month period in the Renewal Term upon the written request of either party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the
Effective Date by their respective officers duly authorized.

Carrum Health Inc.

DocuSignod by:
. LVIS{‘UA. 60.7(01&/ . Kristen Barlow
By: SEFEG50EE¢0E Name:
Title: VP Contracting & strategy Date 8/4/2023
The City of Long Beach

By: V‘U’Lé/‘u j Je oy Name: &/ 0A F, TATU 1

Title: 557, (177 MAWVAGEL  Date §-/7- 2023

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

- eoron
Aot ~ THE CITY CHARTER.




